

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, कन्नूर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, KANNUR

12604/NIFT/KNR/JD/Circular/2021

24-02-2021

परिपत्र/CIRCULAR

Subject: Reopening of Institute in phased manner and opening classes for UG – 6th Semester,8th Semester DC and PG 2nd Semester students

It is hereby informed that NIFT Kannur has decided to re-open the Institute in phased manner. Initially, the Institute will be opened for the UG 6th Semester, 8th Semester DC & PG 2nd Semester. All students will have to submit consent from their parents and a declaration that they will follow all COVID 19 guidelines issued by the State/Central Government and NIFT. It is advised that students from outside Kerala States may produce a Covid negative test report with a validity period of 72 hours prior to entry.

Based on above, all UG 6th Semester,8th Semester DC and PG 2nd Semester students may plan their travel. They may reach Kannur on or before 1st March 2021 and settle down in hostels and attend classes online. Students from outside Kerala have to go for quarantine for 14 days or as per State of Kerala guidelines and each hostel student will be allotted separate rooms. The CCs will inform them the detailed plan of classes on arrival.

Classes will be on both physical and online modes (hybrid). Those who are not able to attend/prefer online mode may continue online, in case of any medical issues.

Hostel fee will be collected on pro-rata basis and first time allottee's will have to pay security deposit and other funds.

Hostel Mess will be functioning following Covid protocol and packed food will be provided to students. Students are advised to keep their own personal utensils to have extra care due to pandemic situation.

No outing will be allowed to students staying in Hostel.

212-1201

(डॉ. भास्करन .के .एम्) / (Dr.Bhaskaran.K.M). संयुक्त निदेशक और परीक्षा नियंत्रक/Joint Director & COE

Help Desk:

- 1. Reception/Security, Phone No. 0497 2784 285
- 2. Ms. Pravina Kamble, Hostel Warden, Mob: 08319422762.
- 3. Mr. Divakaran, OSD Admin, Mob: 08848865133
- 4. Joint Director, Phone No.04972784 781

Encl: Undertaking to be submitted by students and parents.

Copy to:

- 1. Dean, (Academic
- 2. Director (Admin)
- 3. Head AA, NIFT HO
- 4. PS to DG
- 5. CAC /All CCs /UIs
- 6. OSD Admin/AD/ AO/ Hostel Warden/Notice Board



UNDERTAKING BY STUDENT

During my stay, I will abide by all rules and regulations promulgated by the State Government as well as the Institution from time to time with regards to COVID 19. I further understand that if I am diagnosed with COVID 19. will be debarred from attending classes. I will keep the Hostel Warden and CC informed about my medical condition regularly.

On my arrival at NIFT Kannur I will be in quarantine for 14 days or as per State Govt. guidelines in my allotted room at the hostel and will attend the classes online.

Date:

Signature

Name of student: Phone No & E mail

UNDERTAKING BY PARENTS

I,	parents of		_ a student of
course	Sem	in National Institute o	of Fashion Technology.
Kannur declare that I hav	e no objection to my ward attend	ling classes physically at NIFT Kan	inur campus as Institute
is re-opening in phased i	manner after COVID 19 Pandemi	c. I will abide by the rules for par	ndemic stated by Kerala
Govt. from time time. I v	vill abide that to attend physical	classes , my ward will produce Co	ovid negative certificate
latest by 72 hours prior to	o joining or undergo quarantine p	rocedures of State.	

I understand the risks of COVID 19 transmission which exists in the present situation. My Son/daughter is maintaining good health and not suffering from any illness at the moment. I will not send my Son/daughter to the Institute if he/she is unwell and displays any COVID 19 symptoms like cough, fever, difficulty in breathing and bodily weakness.

I will take care of my Son/daughter, if he/she is reported ill, during campus stay and follow the instructions, from the NIFT authorities in this regard

Signature

Name of Parent: Phone No & E mail: Postal Address: :

Date: